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Dear Parent/Carer
Return to School — August 2022

| hope you have had a nice summer break.

The new session begins for all pupils on Wednesday 17 August. A reminder that the warning
bell sounds at 8.25am and pupils will go to their Tutor group for the first 30 minutes of the day
which will start at 8.30am. During Tutor there will be information shared about the start of the
new term and all pupils will be issued with a copy of their timetable.

From 9am we will follow the new timings of the school day which are included on the next page
for information. From Thursday, period 1 starts at 8.30am every morning and we would

therefore appreciate your support to ensure that your child arrives to school in enough time to
be in class for 8.30am.

We are looking forward to the start of the new session and to welcoming all pupils back to school
tomorrow.

Yours sincerely

Om\,u,@

Colin Meikle
Headteacher
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School Day 2022-23

Monday - Thursday

08:25
08:30-09:20
09:20-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:25

10:30-10:40
10:40-11:30
11:30-12:20

12:20-13:10
12:20-13:00

13:00 - 13:50
13:10-13:50

13:50 - 14:40
14:40 - 15:30

Friday

08:25
08:30-09:20
09:20-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:25

10:30-10:40
10:40-11:30
11:30-12:20

Warning Bell
Period 1
Period 2

Break

Warning Bell
Tutor

Period 3
Period 4

Senior Phase Period 5
BGE Lunch

BGE Period 5
Senior Phase Lunch

Period 6
Period 7

Warning Bell
Period 1
Period 2

Break

Warning Bell
Tutor

Period 3
Period 4

12:20

13:00

13:10
13:50

Period 5/Lunch Bells

Start of Senior Phase Period 5

Start of BGE Lunch

End of BGE Lunch

Start of BGE Period 5

Start of Senior Phase Lunch
End of Senior Phase Lunch

Start of Period 6 for all years




